<BillNo> <Sponsor>

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 82

By Howell

A RESOLUTION to confirm the appointment of Dr. Linda Cash of Cleveland to the State Textbook and Instructional Materials Quality Commission.

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-2201, provides for the creation of the State Textbook and Instructional Materials Quality Commission; and

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-2201(a)(1)(A)(i), provides that the Speaker of the Senate shall appoint a director of schools to the State Textbook and Instructional Materials Quality Commission; and

WHEREAS, Speaker Randy McNally, acting pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-2201(a)(1)(A)(i), has appointed Dr. Linda Cash of Cleveland as a member of the State Textbook and Instructional Materials Quality Commission for a term that expires June 30, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 49-6-2201(b)(1), provides that each appointed member shall be confirmed by joint resolution of the General Assembly upon recommendation of the Education Committee of the Senate and the Education Committee of the House of Representatives; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE ONE HUNDRED TWELFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE SENATE CONCURRING, that we hereby confirm the appointment of Dr. Linda Cash to the State Textbook and Instructional Materials Quality Commission for a term that expires June 30, 2023.